## Enrolled Senate Bill 5525

Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conformance with presession filing rules, indicating neither advocacy nor opposition on the part of the President (at the request of Oregon Department of Administrative Services)

CHAPTER		
AN A	ACT	
Relating to the financial administration of the Hi claring an emergency.	gher Education Coordinating	Commission; and de-
Be It Enacted by the People of the State of O	regon:	
\$1,000 for application by an Oregon career so grams proposed to be offered by the school, a Commission and approved by the Oregon D proved.  SECTION 2. This 2017 Act being necessary peace, health and safety, an emergency is defauly 1, 2017.	dopted by the Higher Edu epartment of Administrati for the immediate preser	cation Coordinating ive Services, is apvation of the public
Passed by Senate July 4, 2017	Received by Governor:	
	M.,	, 2017
Lori L. Brocker, Secretary of Senate	Approved:	
	M.,	, 2017
Peter Courtney, President of Senate		
Passed by House July 6, 2017		
	Filed in Office of Secretar	Kate Brown, Governor
	M.,	ry of State:
Tina Kotek, Speaker of House		ry of State:

Dennis Richardson, Secretary of State